PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3010308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LITHERA, INC.	08/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOTHETICS, INC.	
Street Address:	9191 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 400	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11457436
Application Number:	13096895
Application Number:	13204423
Application Number:	14328652
Application Number:	12763030
Application Number:	60852221
Application Number:	12445571
Application Number:	61181627
Application Number:	61251624
Application Number:	61289972
Application Number:	12788190
Application Number:	13284741
Application Number:	61295646
Application Number:	13007518
Application Number:	61417098
Application Number:	13303045
Application Number:	60898009
Application Number:	60919011
Application Number:	12445570
PCT Number:	US0627405
PCT Number:	US0781568
502963709	

PATENT

502963709 REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0006

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1036484
PCT Number:	US1121424
PCT Number:	US1161973
PCT Number:	US0779740
Application Number:	60699155
Application Number:	60729531
Application Number:	60732981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583502300

Email: tfuentes@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. BRESNAHAN Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35560-700	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESE FUENTES	
SIGNATURE:	/Therese Fuentes/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=NEOTHETICS_changeofname#page1.tif source=NEOTHETICS_changeofname#page2.tif source=NEOTHETICS_changeofname#page3.tif source=NEOTHETICS_changeofname#page4.tif source=NEOTHETICS_changeofname#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0007

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LITHERA, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LITHERA, INC." TO "NEOTHETICS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014,

AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4055778 8100

141056391

AUTHENTICATION: 1611553

DATE: 08-11-14

PATENT REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0008

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:48 PM 08/11/2014 FILED 01:48 PM 08/11/2014 SRV 141056391 - 4055778 FILE

55778 FILE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LITHERA, INC.

Lithera, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Lithera, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions by written consent to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, in the sections and subsections noted below, to read in their entirety as follows:

Article I is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Neothetics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

WEST\248428409.4

PATENT REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0009

THIRD: The foregoing amendment of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lithera, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by the undersigned, thereunto duly appointed, this 11th day of August, 2014.

LITHERA, INC.

By: /s/ George Mahaffey
Name: George Mahaffey
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

WEST\248428409.4

PATENT REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0012